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1 APOLLO COLLEGE OF

PHYSIOTHERAPY, JUBILEE HILLS, HYDERABAD.
50 30 7 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

2 CARE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BANJARA HILLS, HYDERABAD. 25 15 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

3 DURGABAI DESHMUKH HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE, HYDERBAD. 50 30 7 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

4 KAKATIYA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, HANAMKONDA 50 30 7 4 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

5 KRISHNA IMS, COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, SECUNDERABAD. (KIMS) 50 30 7 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

6 MODERN INSTITUTE OF PHYSICAL MEDICINE & REHABILITATION, 

HYDERABAD.
25 15 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

7 NAVODAYA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, MAHABOOBNAGAR. 50 30 7 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

8 PDS INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, HYDERABAD. 50 30 6 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

9 PRAGATHI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, NIZAMABAD 50 30 7 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

10 SREE RATNA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY,UPPAL, HYDERABAD. 50 30 7 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

11 SAI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR. 50 30 7 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 SHADHAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES TH & RC, PERANCHERU, 

HYDERABAD.
50 30 7 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 SANJEEVANI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, SANGAREDDY. 50 30 6 4 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

14 SRI SAI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, SANTHINAGAR, NALGONDA 50 30 7 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

15 SUSRUTA INSTITUTE OF PHYSICAL MEDICINE & REHABILITATIO, 

DILSUKHNAGAR, HYDERABAD.
50 30 7 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

16 TIRUMALA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, NIZAMABAD 50 30 6 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

17 VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, WARANGAL 50 30 7 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

18 YASHODA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, GOWDAVELLY, MEDCHAL 50 30 6 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

19 YASHODA INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERPHY, GOWDAVELLY, MEDCHAL 50 30 7 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

20 DURGABAI DESHMUKH COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPHY 

MAHABOOBNAGAR
50 30 7 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

21 SURABHI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPHY, SIDDIPET 50 30 6 4 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

22 GRACE COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPHY, KHAMMAM 50 30 7 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

23 ARUNDHATI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPHY, MEDCHAL, MALKAJGIRI 50 30 7 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

24 CMR COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPHY, MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI 50 30 7 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

25 DR.PATNAM MAHENDER REDDY COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPHY, RR 

DIST
50 30 6 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

26 RVM COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, MULUGU , SIDDIPET 50 30 7 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

27 CHANDANA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, SURYAPET 50 30 6 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

28 KLR COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PALONCHA 50 30 7 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

29
MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES COLLEGE OF 

PHYSIOTHERAPY, SHIVAREDDYPET, VIKARABAD DISTRICT.
50 30 7 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

30 AYAAN COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, RR DIST 50 30 6 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
0 0

2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
0 0

1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

31
SMB COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, HYDERABAD 50 30 6 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

32
MADHAVANJI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, RR DIST 50 30 7 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

33
SRI VIDHYA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, KHAMMAM 50 30 6 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

34
GV NARAYANA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, KEESARA MEDCHAL 

MALKAJGIRI
50 30 7 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

35
MEDICITY COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI 50 30 7 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
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Sl. N

o.

College Name INTAK 

E

CQ

Seats

OC-F OC-PH-F EWS- 

F

EWS- 

PH-F

SC- G1-

F

SC-

G1- 

PH-F

SC- G2-

F

SC-

G2- 

PH-F

SC- G3-

F

SC-

G3- 

PH-F

ST-F ST- 

PH-F

BC-A- 

F

BC-A- 

PH-F

BC-B- 

F

BC-B- 

PH-F

BC-C- 

F

BC-C- 

PH-F

BC-D- 

F

BC-D- 

PH-F

BC-E- 

F

BC-E- 

PH-F

To
ta

l

37 DR VRK WOMENS COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, RR DIST 50 30
9 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 30

WOMEN PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGE MATRIX 2025-26

OC-G OC-F OC-PH TOTAL

19 10 1 30

MINORITY PHYSIOTHERAPHY COLLEGE MATRIX 2025-26


